The cost shall not exceed one hundred dollars 
($100.00) and shall be sent by the President of the Local or their designee.  In the case 
of the death of a member’s immediate family member, a card will be given.   

Section 4. Retirees that serve as tellers shall be paid one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00) per election.  Full-time employees who serve as tellers will be given eight (8) 
hours straight time wages for lost or loan time.   

ARTICLE VI 

COMMITTEES 

Section 1. At each point and base served by Local 2198, Union Representatives, 
Committeemen, Shop Stewards etc.